

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1116/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2005 in CRLMC No. 5493/2005 of The HIGH
COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

Y.P. SINGHANIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.D.M.C. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 14/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Lalit Bhasin, Adv.
Ms.Nina Gupta, Adv.
Ms.Akanksha, Adv.
Ms.Neha S.Verma, Adv.
Ms.Swigin George, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rakesh Kr.Khanna, Sr.Adv.
Dr.Rashmi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.
Mr.Pranav Vyas, Adv.
Mr.Faizy Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Interim order to continue.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master