

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 541 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Y.P. SINGHANIA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

N.D.M.C. Respondent(s)  
(With office report)

Date: 30/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Nina gupta, Adv.  
Ms. S. George, Adv.  
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, Adv.  
Ms. Ishita Sehgal, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The learned counsel for the appellant submitted that  
no additional documents are required to be filed and she has  
already filed compilation.

Office to process for pre-final hearing.

List again on 19.8.2009.  
(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd